
 

 
 
 

SAC: Staff Recognition Committee Meeting 
Thursday, April 19, 2012 

 
 
 

Attendees: 
Robin Kramer, Richard Kramer, Lisa Kouns, Elaine McMichael, Patsy Harris 

Julieta Peterson, Karen Gregor and Mike Brown 
 
 

Meeting Notes: 
 

Announcements:  Posthumous award of “The President’s Award for Distinguished Service” 
We had a thorough discussion regarding one deceased nominee.  There is nothing listed in our 
requirements that includes or excludes nomination for a deceased staff member. It does state that an 
eligibility requirement is a “current employee in good standing” with the University. The selection 
committee members voted 6-2 in favor of exclusion/ineligibility. Elaine agreed to share our 
findings with the department of Human Resources. 
 
Mike Brown announced this will be his final act as SAC SRC committee member – he will be 
leaving CWRU for another opportunity. His last day is Friday, April 27, 2012. He will definitely be 
missed. 

 
 

1) President’s Award for Distinguished Service 
Ø The eight person selection committee reviewed nominations, tallied results and 3 winners were 

selected to be announced at the staff awards brunch June 13, 2012. 
Ø Robin to submit our selections to Human Resources for verification of employee’s status. 
Ø Once final verification obtained from HR, Co-Chairs Rick and Robin will submit a memo to the 

Office of the President for final approval by May 1st. 
Ø Public announcement will appear in the Daily after the awards brunch. 

 
 

2) Party on the Quad 
Ø No discussion at today’s meeting 
 
 
 

 
Future Meeting Dates: 

Meetings are normally held on the third Thursday of each month at noon.  
Next meeting 5/17/12 Noon-1:00 Sears 642  
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2012 Committee Members: 
 

Robin.Kramer@case.edu  rgk  x5942  Co-Chair 
 Richard.Kramer@case.edu  rak7  x6034  Co-Chair  
 Lisa.Kouns@case.edu   lak23  x2226  Secretary/PR 
 Patsy.Harris@case.edu   pah7  x4230 
 Elaine.Barney@case.edu    exb126   x6018   
           Brinn.Omabegho@case.edu    x8978 
           Julieta.Peterson@case.edu  jrp63  x1020  

Michael.l.Brown@case.edu    x6756  Leaving CWRU 4/27/12 
Eugene.Matthews@case.edu    x5093 
Karen.Gregor@case.edu    x6811 
Felicia.Westbrooks@case.edu   x3955 
Kathryn.Willson@case.edu    x0195  HR Rep - POTQ 
Lori.Seabon@case.edu  lds51  x4503  HR Rep - POTQ 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CWRU Staff Advisory Council Staff Recognition Committee  


